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Highlights from the Special Council Meeting held on Monday, December 15, 2025

Public Acknowledgments
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Councillor McInnis acknowledged the Humboldt Kinettes 

on the Christmas Cheer campaign. This year, 70 Christmas 

hampers were distributed to families in the area.

Councillor McInnis acknowledged the elementary schools on 

their Christmas concerts and thanked teachers and school 

sta� for their extra work with the kids to make them happen.

Councillor Siermachesky acknowledged the Humboldt 

Broncos and Coach Brayden Klimosko on their involvement 

in community events and  volunteering their time and talents 

with local organizations.

Mayor Muench acknowledged the many Christmas events 

in the community this year starting with the Humboldt 

Downtown Business Improvement District (BID) on the 

second annual Santa Claus parade that took place in 

conjunction with Moonlight Madness on November 20th.

Mayor Muench also thanked City of Humboldt sta� for 

their work on the Annual Community Tree Lighting at Civic 

Park on Thursday, December 4th as well as the inaugural 

Humboldt Holiday Trail at the Campground. It’s amazing to 

see the community come together to create displays and to 

see the support that has been given to local charities through 

gate admissions.

Mayor Muench also acknowledged events at the Museum 

and Gallery including the Friends Festival Auction and the 

many Santa visit events through December.

Mayor Muench acknowledged the Good Neighbour Store on 

their funds dispersal last week that saw $400,000 donated to 

50 community groups in Humboldt and Area.

New Business

Executive Committee and Council Meetings 2025:

Council approved the Executive Committee and Regular 

Council Meeting schedule for 2026. 

Executive Committee meetings are held  on the second 

Monday of every month with the exception of April, June, 

October and December in 2026.

Mon., Jan. 12 @ 5:30 p.m.

Mon., Feb. 9 @ 5:30 p.m.

Mon., Mar. 9 @ 5:30 p.m.

Tues., Apr. 6 @ 5:30 p.m.

Mon., May 11 @ 5:30 p.m.

Tues., Jun. 9 @ 5:30 p.m.

Mon., Jul. 13 @ 5:30 p.m.

Mon., Aug. 10 @ 5:30 p.m.

Mon., Sept. 14 @ 5:30 p.m.

Tues., Oct. 13 @ 5:30 p.m.

Mon., Nov. 9 @ 5:30 p.m.

Mon., Dec. 7 @ 5:30 p.m.

Regular City Council Meetings are held the fourth Monday 

of every month with the exception of Dec. 28.

Mon., Jan. 26 @ 5:30 p.m.

Mon., Feb. 23 @ 5:30 p.m.

Mon., Mar. 23 @ 5:30 p.m.

Mon., Apr. 27 @ 5:30 p.m.

Mon., May 25 @ 5:30 p.m.

Mon., Jun. 22 @ 5:30 p.m.

Mon., Jul. 27 @ 5:30 p.m.

Mon., Aug. 24 @ 5:30 p.m.

Mon., Sept. 28 @ 5:30 p.m.

Mon., Oct. 26 @ 5:30 p.m.

Mon., Nov. 23 @ 5:30 p.m.

Mon., Dec. 28 – Cancelled

Additional Meetings:

Budget Meeting – Mon., Nov. 30 @ 9:00 a.m.

Special Meeting – Mon. Dec. 14 @ 5:30 p.m.
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https://www.facebook.com/CityofHumboldt @CityofHumboldt_

www.humboldt.ca@cohumboldt

Next Regular City Council Meeting:

Monday, January 26, 2026 at 5:30 p.m.

To watch City Council meetings LIVE, or to view a previously 

recorded meeting, go to:

https://humboldt.ca/city-council-meetings/

Download all Council Highlights at:

https://humboldt.ca/council-highlights/

Did you know that all City Council Meetings are

Live Streamed and Recorded?

To view the 

Approved 2026 Consolidated Budget

go to humboldt.ca

Bylaws

Council adopted Bylaw 18/2025, a bylaw to amend the 

Water and Sewer rates Bylaw 10/2022.

In the approved 2026 budget, an overall increase of 

approximately 5.19% is proposed to provide additional 

funding for the utility.

https://www.facebook.com/CityofHumboldt
https://twitter.com/CityofHumboldt_
https://humboldt.ca/
https://www.instagram.com/cohumboldt/
https://humboldt.ca/city-council-meetings/
https://humboldt.ca/council-highlights/
https://humboldt.ca/city-manager/

